

Shri Vile Parle Kelavani Mandal's

Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Pharmacy



Gate No.1, 1st Floor, SVKM's Campus, V.M. Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056 (Affiliated to University of Mumbai, Approved by AICTE PCI and DTE) B.Pharm. Program Accredited by National Board of Accreditation for the period of 2017-2022

Fees for the academic year 2020-21 for Second Year B.Pharm Lateral entry

<u>Particulars</u>	<u>Note</u>	Open category, IL and against CAP	(VJ,NT, SBC Category Candidates Admitted through CAP Rounds)	SC & ST Category Candidates Admitted through CAP Rounds	OBC & EBC Category Candidates Admitted through CAP Rounds
Tution Fee	&	165638.00	0.00	0.00	82819.00
Development Fee	&	22362.00	22362.00	0.00	22362.00
Enrollment /Eligib. Fees	х	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Examination Fee	х	2155.00	2155.00	2155.00	2155.00
Cultural Activities Fees	х	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
University Sports Contribution	х	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
Gymkhana Fees	х	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
E charges	х	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
E Suvidha	х	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Disaster Relief Fund	х	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Vice Chancellor Fund	х	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
Ekak Yojana	х	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Y UVA KAKSNA Group Instuance	\$	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00
NSS Registration Fee	х	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Welfare Fund Contribution	х	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Forms Fees		2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
Caution Money Deposit	{	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
Laboratory Deposit	{	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
Total		194795.00	29157.00	6795.00	111976.00

Payment Mode: Online, as per details mentioned below.

Beneficiary Name: Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Pharmacy

Bank Name: HDFC Bank, Vile Parle West Branch,

Bank Address: 30, Navyug Soc., Krishnakunj, V.L. Mehta Road, Vile Parle West, Mumbai 400 056

A/c. No: 03210330000206 RGST/NEFT IFSC: HDFC0000321

Note:

Fees are subject to changes, if any by the Authorities

- \$ Yuva RakshaGroup Insurance SchemePremium is for personal Accident Insurance as per UCM circular. All the students are hereby informed that the policy will be effective only when the fees from all the studentsof our college is collected & Insurance premium is remitted to Insurance company.
- & -Fees approved by Fees Regulating Authority
- X Remitted to the University of Mumbai Authority as per rule/Authorities
- { Taken one time & refundable to student leaving college

